EDWARDS covards signaiing Products

90 Fieldstone Court
SIGNALING PRODUCTS Cheshire, CT 06410

(203)699-3000
FAX (203)699-3108

Technical Bulletin # 970523
Date: July 12, 1999

Product: Door Strikes
Product Category: Accessories

Subject: Compatible Locksets for Edwards Door Strikes
The following compilations are the compatible locksets for Edwards Door Openers:

Note: Compatible Lockset designations are offered as a convenience only: reference should be
made to manufacturers catalogs for complete data as to exact requirements. Caution must be
taken in the alignment of locks with latchbolts when used with an electric strike. The spacing
between the door and door jamb varies. If the gap is exceptionally tight, the latchbolt may not
project to its maximum length. Edwards Signaling Products, assumes no liability for differences
between items compared.

Compatible Locksets for 152 Series Door Strikes

BEST 44F73, 44FT7
ILCO 220, 540
LORI 1300
SIMPLEX 200NL

YALE 80, 042
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Application Data: For use in new or replacement installations in metal jambs.
with locksets having up to 5/8" throw (Based on 1/8" door gap).

Compatible Locksets for 150 & 151 Door Strikes

ACCURATE
ADAMSRITE
ARROW
BEST
CORBIN
DEXTER
DOMINION
GUARD
FALCON
HARLOC
KWIKSET
LOCKWOOD
LORI

LSDA
MARKS
MEDCO
NATIONAL
PDQ
PARKER
RUSSWIN
SARGENT
SCHLAGE
TACO
TAYMOR
UNICAN
WEISER
WESLOCK
YALE

* Holding Force - 1200 Ibs.

* Durability - 500,000 Life Cycles
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62, 66, 69

4700-8300, 8400

CHM, L

5,7,50,6TDL, 9
1400-5600, 6100-6600
DEXLOCK, DURALOCK

300, 400, 5000
1990

A,BA,D,E,F, N, S, X

6900

400, 500, 582, 583

930/970, 8000

80/8200, 81/8300
1000-1500, 100-150

110, 180
EMBASSY
400
SH,SR,SV,SX

160A, 9100, L7100, 2800

3400-4300, 400
6,7,8,9, 10
A, F, BD

ED, HV, LXV, SV, MLV

28

6000, 7004

A/ BA D, E

ALL LOCKS
5200, 5300
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Compatible Locksets for 154 Series Door Strikes

ACCURATE
ARROW
BEST
CORBIN
DEXTER
DOMINION
GUARD
FALCON
HARLOC
KWIKSET
LOCKWOOD
LORI
LSDA
MARKS
NATIONAL
PDQ
PARKER
RUSSWIN
SARGENT
SCHLAGE
TACO
TAYMOR
UNICAN
WEISER
WESLOCK
YALE

66

CHM

5, 7,50, 6TDL
1400-5600, 6100-6600
DEXLOCK, DURALOCK
300, 400, 5000
1990

A, BA D, E F N
49/5900, 6900
400-500, 582, 583
900

80/8200, 81/8300
1000-1500, 100-150
110

400

SR,SV,SX

160A

3400, 4300
6,7,8,9, 10

A F

ED, HV, LXV, SV
28

6000, 7004

A, BA D, E

ALL LOCKS

5200, 5300
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Compatible Locksets for 177 & 178 Door Strikes

ACCURATE 66
ARROW C.H.M

BEST 5, 7, 50, 6TDL
CORBIN 1400-5600, 6100-6600
DEXTER DEXLOCK, DURALOCK
DOMINION 300, 400, 5000
GUARD 1990

FALCON A, BA, D, E, F N, S
HARLOC 49/5900, 6900
KWIKSET 400-500, 582, 583
LOCKWOOD 900

LORI 80/8200, 81/8300
LSDA 1000-1500, 100-150
MARKS 110

NATIONAL 400

PDQ SR, SV, SX

PARKER 160A

RUSSWIN 3400, 4300
SARGENT 6,7,8,9 10
SCHLAGE AF

TACO ED, HV, LXV, SV
TAYMOR 28

UNICAN 6000, 7004

WEISER A, BA D, E
WESLOCK ALL LOCKS

YALE 5200, 5300

Application Data: For use in new or replacement installations in wood and metal
jambs. Used with locksets having up to 5/8" throw (Based on 1/8" door gap).

* Holding Force - 1100 Ibs.
* Durability - 500,000 Life Cycles
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Compatible Locksets for 180-AF & 181-AF Door Strikes

ACCURATE 62, 66, 76

ARROW CHM, L

BEST 5, 7,50, 6TDL, 9
CORBIN 400, 800, 1400-5600, 6100-6600
DEXTER DEXLOCK, DURALOCK
DOMINION 300, 400, 5000
GUARD 1990

FALCON A, BA D, E F N, S, X
HARLOC 49/5900, 6900
KWIKSET 400, 500, 582, 583
LOCKWOOD 930/970, 8000

LORI 80/8200, 81/8300
LSDA 1000-1500, 100-150
MARKS 110, 180, 8000-9000
MEDCO EMBASSY

NATIONAL 400

PDQ SH,SR,SV,SX
PARKER 160A

RUSSWIN 400, 3400, 4300
SARGENT 6,7,8,9, 10
SCHLAGE A, B,DF

TACO ED, HV, LXV, SV, MLV
TAYMOR 28

UNICAN 6000, 7004

WEISER A, BA D, E
WESLOCK ALL LOCKS

YALE 5200, 5300, 5400

Application Data: For use in new or replacement installations in wood jambs. Used
with locksets having up to 3/4" throw (Based on 1/8" door gap).

* Holding Force - 1000 Ibs.
* Durability - 500,000 Life Cycles
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Application Data: For use in new or replacement installations in wood and metal
jambs. Auxiliary lever ramps for use with locksets, which contain dead locking levers.

Compatible Locksets for 188-AF Door Strikes

ACCURATE
ADAMS RITE
ARROW
BEST
CORBIN
DEXTER
DOMINION
GUARD
FALCON
HARLOC
KWIKSET
LOCKWOOD
LORI

LSDA
MARKS
NATIONAL
PDQ
PARKER
RUSSWIN
SARGENT
SCHLAGE
TACO
TAYMOR
UNICAN
WEISER
WESLOCK
YALE

62, 67, 76, 7800
4700-8300, 8400
C,HM

5, 7,50, 6TDL
1400-5600, 6100-6600
DEXLOCK, DURELOCK
300, 400, 5000
1990

A, BAD,EFN,S
49/5900, 6900
400-500, 582, 583
900

80/8200, 81/8300
1000-1500, 100-150
110

400

SR, SV, SX

160A

3400, 4300
6,7,8,9, 10

AF

ED, HV, LXV, SV
28

6000, 7004

A/ BA D, E

ALL LOCKS

5200, 5300

Used with locksets having up to 5/8" throw (Based on 1/8" door gap).

* Holding Force - 1100 Ibs.

* Durability - 500,000 Life Cycles
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Compatible Locksets for 9E Door Strike

ACCURATE
ARROW
BEST
CORBIN
DEXTER
DOMINION
GUARD
FALCON
HARLOC
KWIKSET
LOCKWOOD
LORI
LSDA
MARKS
NATIONAL
PDQ
PARKER
RUSSWIN
SARGENT
SCHLAGE
TACO
TAYMOR
UNICAN
WEISER
WESLOCK
YALE

66

CHM

5, 7,50, 6TDL
1400-5600, 6100-6600
DEXLOCK, DURALOCK
300, 400, 5000
1990

A, BA D, E F, N, S
49/5900, 6900
400-500, 582, 583
900

80/8200, 81/8300
1000-1500, 100-150
110

400

SR, SV, SX

160A

3400, 4300
6,7,8,9, 10

A F

ED, HV, LXV, SV
28

6000, 7004

A, BA D, E

ALL LOCKS

5200, 5300

l
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Glossary for Electric Door Strike Terms:
Continuous Duty - A device that is designed to operate continuously without rest.

Fail Safe - A device that is normally open and locks when power is applied to the
unit. Example: During a loss of power the device remains open.

Fail Secure - A device that is normally closed or locked until power is applied.
Example: During loss of power the device remains locked.

Intermittent Duty - A device that is designed to operate for a short period of time;
generally less than 45 seconds.

Rectifier - A device that is commonly used to convert AC to DC. Commonly used

to silence the audible sound that an electric strike can make while
energized on AC.
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